table below are 'reasonably possible' -over the next 12 months. The table discfoses the impact on net operating resuft and equiiy for each category of financial instrument held by the Fund at
year-end as presented to key management personnel. if the above movements were to occur.

Market risk exposure

Iii Economic Entit
Interest rate risk Marker risk

·1% +1% w10% f10%
(100 basis points} (100 basis points} (1000 basis points} (1000 basis points)

Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2008

Financial assets:

Cash assets-variable rates 3,966,310 (39,663) (39,663) 39,663 39,663

Investments 4,427 854 (442,785) (442,785) 442 785 442,785
Total 8,394,164 (39,663) (39,663) 39,663 39,663 (442,785) (442,785) 442,785 442,785

Financial !{abilities;

Borrowings 5,012,779 50,128 50,128 (50, 126) (50,128)

Total 5,012,779 50,128 50,128 (50,126) (50, 128)

NTEU Fund
Annual Report for the year ended 30 June 2008

NTEUFUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

NOTE 17: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT- Continued

Market risk exposure (continued)

iv Chief Entlt
Interest rate risk

~1% +1%
(100 basis points) {100 basis points)

Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Sup/us Equity

2008

Financial assets:

Cash assets~variable cates 3,733,994 (37,340) (37,340) 37,340 37,340

Investments 4,427,854

Total 8,161,854 (37,340) (37,340) 37,340 37,340

Frnanciaf liabilities:

Bor-rowings 3,218.851 41,035 41,035 (41,035) (41 ,035)

Total 3,218.851 41,035 41,035 (41,035) (41,035)

(h) Fair value

The fair values and net fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities are determined as follows;

26

Market risk
-10% +10%

{1000 basis points} (1000 basis points)

Surplus Equity Sure/us Equitv

(442,785) (442,785) 442,785 442,785
(442,785) (442,785) 442,785 442,785

the fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities with standard terms and conditions and traded in active !tquid markets are determined with reference to quoted market prices;
and

the fair value of other financial assets and financial liabilities are determined in accordance with generally accepted pricing models based on discounted cash flow analysis.

The Fund considers that the carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities recorded in the financial report to be a fair approximation of their fair values, as marketable securities
are recorded at their respective quoted market prices and cash assets are held in short term deposits.